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Safety
  These instructions are for your safety. Please read through 
them thoroughly prior to installation and retain them for future 
reference.
 
accordance with local regulations  
(IET wiring regulation BS7671).
  Check the pack and make sure you have all of the parts listed. 
  Remove all packaging, wrap etc from the product.
  Decide on the appropriate location for your product. 
  This product is suitable for indoor use only and not for areas 
constantly subject to moisture such as bathroom.
  Always refer to the installation drawing for the orientation of the 
product.
 

  It is always recommended to cut the hole slightly smaller than 

  Wiring diagram is for reference only. Always refer to the terminal 
marking for wiring. Ensure that all electrical connections are tight 
and that no loose strands are left out of the terminal block.
  Never use the terminal cables to bear the product weight.
  When the product does not light after installation: 
> Ensure there is no electricity failure 
> Ensure all the connections are secured
  If you have any doubt about installation/use of this product, 

  Always disconnect the product from mains at least 10 minutes 
allowing to cool down before any maintenance or adjustment.
  It is recommended to have a regular schedule of care and 
maintenance to keep the surface condition well.

Technical Data

Supply voltage: 220-240 V~, 50 Hz

Bulb type: 

LED (11 W)
The light source of this luminaire is not 
replaceable; when the light source reaches 
its end of life the whole luminaire shall be 
replaced.
Do not stare at the operating light source.

Conformity with all relevant EC Directive 
requirements.

Class II product - Double Insulated - No earth 
required.

For indoor use only.

IP20
Minimum distance from lighted objects 
(0.5 metres)

Waste electrical products should not be 
disposed of with household waste. Please 
recycle where facilities exist. Check with your 
Local Authority or local store for recycling 
advice.

Luminaires not suitable for covering with 
thermally insulating material.

Do not use with a dimmer switch.

xxWyy xx-year; yy-week of the year

Warranty Period and Conditions

This product is under warranty for 2 years as from the date of purchase, for normal, non-professional household use for the LED component 
in this product.The warranty shall only apply upon presentation of the till receipt or the invoice. Keep your proof of purchase in a safe place.

The warranty covers product breakdowns and malfunctions under the condition that the product is used in accordance with its intended use 
and subject to installation and maintenance in accordance with good practice and the information contained in the user’s manual. 

This product must be installed so that it may be later removed without damaging it.

This contractual warranty does not cover defects and damage caused by the natural wear of parts, bad weather
freezing, damage caused by water quality (hardness, aggressiveness, corrosion, etc.), by the presence of foreign bodies transported by 

negligence, accident or maintenance that is defective or does not comply with good practice or the information in the user’s manual. 

The following are also excluded from the warranty: harmful consequences due to the use of accessories and/or non-original equipment 

The warranty is limited to those parts recognised as defective. Under no circumstances shall it cover fringe expenses (travel, labour) and 
direct and consequential damage.

This guarantee is in addition to and does not affect your statutory rights.
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This product complies with conformity  
requirements of the applicable UK Regulations.

This product complies with conformity  
requirements of the applicable  
European Regulations or Directives.

(14.5 W)



Seguridad
  Estas instrucciones son para su seguridad. Por favor, léalas por 
completo antes de proceder a la instalación y consérvelas para 
futura referencia.
  La instalación debe llevarla a cabo una persona competente 
de acuerdo al reglamento electrotécnico de baja tensión (Real 
Decreto 842/2002).
  Compruebe el paquete y asegúrese de que contiene todos los 
componentes enumerados. 
  Retire el embalaje del producto.
  Decida el lugar donde va a colocar el producto. 
  Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para uso en 
interiores y no es adecuado para lugares con humedad 
constante, como el cuarto de baño.
  Consulte siempre el esquema de montaje para orientarse del 
producto.
 
ser capaces de sostener el peso completo de la instalación.
  Siempre es recomendable perforar el agujero más pequeño 

unidad encaje perfectamente.
  El diagrama eléctrico es solo una referencia. Siempre consulte 
el marcado del terminal para el cableado. Asegúrese de que 

quede fuera del terminal.
  Nunca utilice los cables de alimentación para sujetar el peso 
del producto.
  Si el producto no se ilumina despues de la instalación: 
> Asegúrese de que hay corriente 
> Asegúrese de que todas las conexiones son correctas
  Si tiene alguna duda acerca del montaje/el uso de este 

  Desconecte el producto de la red eléctrica como mínimo 
10 minutos antes de realizar cualquier mantenimiento o ajuste, 
para asegurar la refrigeración.
  Se recomienda tener un programa de cuidado y mantenimiento 

Datos tecnicos

Tensión de 
alimentación: 220-240 V~, 50 Hz

Tipo de 
bombeta: 

LED (11 W)
La fuente de luz de estas luminarias no es 
reemplazable, cuando la fuente de luz llega 

reemplazada.

funcionamiento.

En conformidad con todas las exigencias 
relevantes de la CE.

Clase II - Doble aislamiento - No necesita 
toma de tierra.

Para uso exclusivo en espacios interiores.

IP20 Protege contra el acceso con el dedo

Distancia máxima del objeto iluminado 
(0,5 metros)

Los productos eléctricos usados no deben 
incluirse en los desperdicios domésticos. 
Por favor, utilice las instalaciones a su 

de los mismos. Pregunte a las autoridades 
locales o a su minorista cómo puede reciclar.

Luminarias no adecuadas para ser cubiertas 
con material aislante térmico.

Este producto no es apto para regular la 
intensidad de la luz.

xxWyy xx-año; yy-semana del año

Duración y condiciones de la garantía

Este producto está garantizado durante 2 años a partir de la fecha de compra, en el contexto de un uso doméstico normal, no profesional. 
La garantía solo es aplicable mediante presentación del tíquet de caja o de la factura de compra. Guarde su comprobante de compra en un 
lugar seguro.

La garantía cubre las averías y el mal funcionamiento del aparato, a condición de que el uso haya sido el previsto para este producto, y de 

Deberá instalar este producto de forma que pueda ser retirado luego sin deterioro.

Esta garantía contractual no cubre los defectos y el deterioro provocados por el uso habitual de las piezas, la intemperie, las inundaciones, 
las emisiones de calor, el gel, los daños causados por la calidad del agua (con mucha cal, agresiva, corrosiva...), por la presencia de 
cuerpos extraños que llegan o no con el agua (arena, limaduras...) o la falta de aireación de la estancia y los daños que pudieran ser 
consecuencia de un uso inadecuado o abusivo, negligencia, accidente o mantenimiento defectuoso o que no está de acuerdo con las 
buenas prácticas del sector o con las informaciones del manual de uso. 

Se excluyen asimismo de la garantía las consecuencias nefastas debidas al uso de accesorios u/o piezas de repuesto no originales o no 

La garantía se limita a las piezas que se reconozcan como defectuosas. No cubre, en ningún caso, los gastos asociados (desplazamiento, 
mano de obra) y los daños directos e indirectos.

Brico Dépôt queda responsable de los defectos de conformidad del producto según lo establecido por los artículos 114 a 124 del Real 
Decreto Legislativo 1/2007, de 16 de noviembre, por el que se aprueba el texto refundido de la Ley General para la Defensa de los 
Consumidores y Usuarios y otras leyes complementarias.
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Este producto cumple los requisitos de 
conformidad de los reglamentos o las directivas 
europeas aplicables.

(14,5 W)



Fabricante / Distribuidor: Euro Depot España, S.A.U.  

08820-El Prat de Llobregat 
www.bricodepot.es
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Manufacturer • Fabricant • Producent 
Producător • Fabricante:
UK Manufacturer: 
Kingfisher International Products Limited, 
3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX, 
United Kingdom

EU Manufacturer: 
Kingfisher International Products B.V. 
Rapenburgerstraat 175E 
1011 VM Amsterdam 
The Netherlands 
www.kingfisher.com/products

www.diy.com  
www.screwfix.com 
www.screwfix.ie

To view instruction manuals online, 
visit www.kingfisher.com/products

www.bricodepot.es

Para consultar los manuales de instrucciones 
en línea, visite www.kingfisher.com/products
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x?

1 2

IMPORTANT - Please read 
carefully the separate safety 
guide before use.

IMPORTANTE - Lea 
atentamente la guía de 
seguridad separado antes de 
utilizar.

[01] x 1
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3
Installation Instalación

ATENCIÓN NO UTILIZAR CON REGULADOR DE INTENSIDAD.

IMPORTANT
Do not use with
a dimmer switch

100%0%

01

OFF
Apatgado
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IP20

IP20



4

02

Ø200 mm

It is always recommended to cut the hole slightly smaller than the size 
.

Siempre es recomendable perforar el agujero más pequeño del tamaño 

perfectamente.
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5

03

[01] x 1

04

Ø200 mm

[01]
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6

05

L = Brown or Red

N = Blue or Black

L = Marrón o Rojo o Negro

N = Azul

IMPORTANT
Do not use with
a dimmer switch

100%0%

ATENCIÓN NO UTILIZAR CON REGULADOR DE INTENSIDAD.

6 mm

10 mm

Min. 2x 0.75 mm2

Max. 2x 1.50 mm2

1

2
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7

06

07

22

1

180411-3663602467953_Opp_IM_A5_V05.indb   7 7/5/2019   11:38 AM



8

08

09

ON
Encendido
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Care Cuidados

01

02

OFF
Apatgado
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